APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 1800199

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY, Florida

I, ATCF II FLORIDA-A, LLC PO BOX 54972 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

A	ccount Number	Certificate No.	Date	Legal Description
0	8-0217-000	2016/3976		S 150 FT OF E1/2 OF LT 8 BLK 7 AERO VISTA PB 1 P 3 1/53 OR 7319 P 238 SEC
L				50/51 T2S R 30 CA 205

l agree to:

- pay any current taxes, if due and
- redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
- pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.
- pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file ATCF II FLORIDA-A, LLC PO BOX 54972 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154

> 04-25-2018 Application Date

Applicant's signature

Tax Collector's Certification

Tax Deed Application Number

1800199

Date of Tax Deed Application

Apr 25, 2018

This is to certify that ATCF II FLORIDA-A, LLC, holder of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2016 / 3976, Issued the 1st Day of June, 2016 and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia County, State of Florida, to wit: 08-0217-000

Cert Holder: ATCF II FLORIDA-A, LLC PO BOX 54972 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154 Property Owner: **CARVER DEBORAH K** 8917 N DAVIS HWY APT 61 PENSACOLA, FL 32514 S 150 FT OF E1/2 OF LT 8 BLK 7 AERO VISTA PB 1 P 3 1/53 OR 7319 P 238 SEC 50/51 T2S R 30 CA 205

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid, or if the certificate is held by the County, all appropriate fees have been deposited.

Certificates owned by applicant and filed in connection with this application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Interest	Total
2016/3976	08-0217-000	06/01/2016	1,012.06	50.60	1,062.66

Certificates redeemed by applicant or included (County) in connection with this tax deed application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Tax Collector's Fee	Interest	Total
2017/3894	08-0217-000	06/01/2017	1,059.56	6.25	52.98	1,118.79

Amounts Certified by Tax Collector (Lines 1-7):	Total Amount Paid
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant	2,181.45
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	973.76
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	175.00
6. Total Interest Accrued by Tax Collector Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
7. Total (Lines 1 - 6)	3,530.21
Amounts Certified by Clerk of Court (Lines 8-15):	Total Amount Paid
8. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee for Processing Tax Deed	
9. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
10. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
11. Clerk of Court Recording Fee for Certificate of Notice	
12. Sheriff's Fee	
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
14. Total (Lines 8 - 13)	
15. One-half Assessed Value of Homestead Property, if Applicable per F.S.	
16. Other Outstanding Certificates and Delinquent Taxes Not Included in this Application, If Applicable Per Florida Statutes	
17. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 7, 14, 15 (if applicable) and 16 (if applicable)	
18. Redemption Fee	6.25
	l l

19. Total Amount to Redeem

*This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days after this date.

CTY-513

18-416



Chris Jones Escambia County Property Appraiser

				10.3162
Real Estate Search	Tangible Property Search	Sale List	Amendment 1/Portability Calculations	
	h <u></u>			

Naviya	ite Mode 💿 A	ccount ORe	ference	•			Print	er Friendly V	ersion
General Info	ormation				Assess	sments			· 清洁 花 /
Reference:	50253	30500001200)7		Year	Land	Imprv		Cap Val
Account:		17000		1	2017	\$8,000	\$49,240	\$57,240	\$57,240
Owners:		ER DEBORAH			2016 2015	\$8,000 \$8,000	\$47,786 \$45,984	\$55,786 \$53,984	\$55,786 \$53,984
Mail:		N DAVIS HW ACOLA, FL 32			2015	\$0,000	94 <i>3,</i> 904	\$ 55,5 04	φ 33, 504
Situs:		WILSON AVE					Disclaime	<u>r</u>	
Use Code:	SING	LE FAMILY RE	SID P						
Taxing Authority:	COUN	NTY MSTU			<u>Am</u>	endment	1/Portabi	ity Calcul	ations
Schools (Elem/Int/	High): WARF	RINGTON/WA	RRINGTON/F	PENSACOLA	<u>> F</u>	-ile for Ne	w Homes Online	tead Exer	nption
Tax Inquiry		Tax Inquiry							
	ink courtesy of unty Tax Colle		ord						
Sales Data					2017	Certified R	oll Exempt	ions	
Sale Date	Book Page	Value T	una	l Records Window)	None		-		
03/23/2015	7319 238	\$33,000 V	ND <u>Vie</u>	w Instr	Legal	Descriptio	n		
	7270 923	1		<u>w Instr</u>	S 150	FT OF E1/2	OF LT 8 BL		
02/2007		\$109,000 V		<u>w Instr</u>	P 31/5		P 238 SEC		
09/2006	5996 490	\$77,000 V		<u>w Instr</u>	205				
11/2000 09/1996	4633 1796 4055 1706	\$23,000 (\$39,900 \		<u>w Instr</u> w Instr					
	rds Inquiry cou					Features			
Escambia Co	unty Clerk of t	he Circuit Co	urt and Com	ptroller		GARAGE			
Parcel Information							<u>Lau</u>	nch Intera	active Map
								1	
Section Map (d:	+	\setminus	112	5	-1			200	
CA205		\	112		\			12	
Approx.				\		~		/	
Acreage:	Ν	5		/	12	no		\	
0.2021		/			/				
Zoned: 🔎		_ \			1	\		/	
MDR	H	I NAP ST	\	1-2		\		١	\
		5	١.	150		\			\
Evacuation & Flood			150	\		/			1
Information			10	/		\	115		
Onen Denort	1			/		/	110		
<u> Open Report</u>	13		\	/	562	5	and the second se		
<u>Open Report</u>			\	56.25	50.4			WILSON A	IE.
open <u>Report</u>	- \		\ 1	56:22				MILDO	
<u>open report</u>			١.						
			1_						
		/ Florida Dens	1		Protectio	on(DEP) Da	ita		
		v Florida Depa	1		Protectio	on(DEP) Da	ata		
Address:132	View 2 WILSON AVE		artment of En	vironmental Buildings		on(DEP) Da	ata Ala		
Address:132 Structural Eld	View View 2 WILSON AVE ements	, Year Built:	artment of En	vironmental Buildings		on(DEP) Da			
Address:132 Structural Eld	View View 2 WILSON AVE ements LWORK AVER	, Year Built:	artment of En	vironmental Buildings		on(DEP) Da			





The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.



🔄 Search Property 🖌 Property Sheet 🖃 Lien Holder's 🗵 Redeem 🖹 Forms 🐺 Courtview 🔊 Benchmark								
Redeemed From Sale PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator Account: 080217000 Certificate Number: 003976 of 2016								
Redemption	Yes 🗸	Application Date	04/25/2018]	Interest Rate	18%		
		Final Redemption Paym	ent ESTIMATED	Re	demption Overpay	ment ACTUAL		
		Auction Date 10/01/20	18	Re	edemption Date 08	3/07/2018		
Months		6		4				
Tax Collector		\$3,530.21		\$3,530.21				
Tax Collector Intere	st	\$317.72			\$211.81			
Tax Collector Fee		\$6.25		\$6	5.25			
Total Tax Collector		\$3,854.18		\$3	\$3,748.27			
				\leq				
Clerk Fee		\$130.00		\$	\$130.00			
Sheriff Fee		\$120.00		\$	\$120.00			
Legal Advertisemen	t	\$200.00		\$	\$200.00			
App. Fee Interest		\$40.50		\$2	\$27.00			
Total Clerk		\$490.50		\$4	\$477.00 CH			
Postage		\$10.84		\$	\$0.00			
Researcher Copies		\$2.00		\$	0.00			
Total Redemption A	mount	\$4,357.52		\$4	,225.27			
		Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount			\$132.25			

CLERK C ARCH CI CI DOI	PAM CHILDERS DF THE CIRCUIT HIVES AND RECO CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL IRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL OUNTY CIVIL OUNTY CRIMINAL MESTIC RELATIO FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS RATIONAL SERVI PROBATE	COURT RDS L L NS	COUNTY OF OFFICE C	OF THE	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECOR JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD C COUNTY COMMISSIONEF OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR
l	TRAFFIC				
• •	Nam	e Deborai	Case # 2016 TD 0 Redeemed Date 08 H CARVER 1322 WILSON	/07/2018	FL 32514
Clerk's To	otal = TAXDE	ED		\$490.50	
Due Tax (Collector = TA	XDEED		\$3,854.18	3905.27
Postage =	TD2			\$10.84	
Researche	erCopies = TD	6		\$2.00	
			• For Office Use	Only	
Date	Docket	Desc	Amount Owed	Amount Du	ie Payee Nam
			FINANCIAL SUM	MARY	
	PL DE AL				

:

•

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT CC ARCHIVES AND RECORD CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICE PROBATE TRAFFIC	coul	NTY OF ESCAMBIA DFFICE OF THE F THE CIRCUIT COURT	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR
-	Tax Certificate ount: 080217000 Cert	RK OF THE CIRCUIT COUR Redeemed From Sale ificate Number: 003976 of AVE PENSACOLA, FL 3251	2016
Clerk's Check #	1012106472	Clerk's Total	\$490.50
Tax Collector Check #	1	Tax Collector's Total	\$3,854.18
	an nga manahadi na kakan aka nga pupagina kan katika s aga nga ata mangan kan na sa kakan ana mananan mananan man	Postage	\$10.84
ter yn yn enen mae o gefan yn yn gern a wy yn genn y gryf yn yn gern yn gern yn gryf yn gryf yn gryf yn gryf yn	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	Researcher Copies	\$2.00
*****		Total Received	
		~	\$3905.27
		PAM CHILDERS	
		Clerk of the Circuit Received By: Deputy Clerk	Court
Escambia County Go			

. u*

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Cella Viton Witness Name: miauros Garcia Witness Name:

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, a Delaware limited liability company

By: AND 2 As 20

(Corporate Seal)

State of Florida County of Mismi-Dade

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{13}{12}$ day of March, 2015 by $\frac{14}{12}$ $\frac{14}{12}$ $\frac{13}{12}$ day of March, 2015 by $\frac{14}{12}$ $\frac{13}{12}$ $\frac{13}{12}$

[Notary Seal]

.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

1	A Contraction Contraction	the second s
9		CELIA VITON
3		Notary Public - State of Florid
Î	必要次	My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 201
Ĩ	an the stand	Commission # EE 840312
2	and the second se	State of the second

. Recorded in Public Records 03/25/2015 at 08:23 AM OR Book 7319 Page 238, Instrument #2015022301, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$18.50 Deed Stamps \$231.00

> Propared by and return to: Carmen L. Ramos Paralegai / Rafsel Fabian, P.A. 10631 N Kendall Drive Suite 145 Miami, FL 33176 305-856-6700 File Number: BV1114-1559

> > [Space Above This Line For Recording Desa]

Special Warranty Deed

This Special Warranty Deed made this 25 day of March, 2015 between Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose post office address is 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd., 5ft Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33146, grantor, and Deborah K. Carver, a widow woman whose post office address is 8917 N Davis HWY Apt 61, Pensacola, FL 32514, grantee:

(Whenever used herein the terms granter and grantee include all the parties to this instrument and the heles, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trasts and trustees)

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Escambia County, Florida, to-wit:

THE SOUTH 150 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 8, BLOCK 7, AERO VISTA, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF SECTIONS 50 AND 51, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 30 WEST, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 31, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Parcel Identification Number: 502S305000019007

"Grantor will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor, and no others,"

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appentaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under grantors.

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503 TEL. (850) 478-8121 FAX (850) 476-1437 Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Scott Lunsford Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32591

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX	DEED	SAL	E DATI	E:	-
TAX	ACCOU	NT I	NO.: _	08-0217-000	
CERI	IFICA	TE 1	NO.:	2016–3976	_

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO

X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

X Homestead for tax year.

Deborah K. Carver 1322 Wilson Ave. Pensacola, FL 32514

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 9th day of July _____, 2018

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 14449

•

July 3, 2018

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Taxes for the year 2015-2017 delinquent. The assessed value is \$57,240.00. Tax ID 08-0217-000.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 14449

. . .

4

July 3, 2018

The South 150 feet of the East 1/2 of Lot 8, Block 7, Aero Vista, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida

٠

18-416

Southern Guaranty Title Company

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

File No.: 14449

July 3, 2018

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 07-03-1998, through 07-03-2018, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Deborah K. Carver

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

This report is not title insurance. Pursuant to s. 627.7843, Florida Statutes, the maximum liability of the issuer of this property information report for errors or omissions in this property information report is limited to the amount paid for this property information report, and is further limited to the person(s) expressly identified by name in the property information report as the recipients(s) of the property information report.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

By: Conflue

July 3, 2018



Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts • County Comptroller • Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners • Recorder •

August 20, 2018

ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC PO BOX 54972 NEW ORLEANS LA 70154

Dear Certificate Holder:

The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property redeemed prior to sale; therefore your application fees are now refundable.

TAX CERT	APP FEES	INTEREST	TOTAL
2016 TD 006295	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00
2016 TD 003415	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00
2016 TD 003976	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00
2016 TD 007897	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00
2016 TD 007926	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00
2016 TD 003360	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$477.00

TOTAL \$2,862.00

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS Clerk of Circuit Court By: Emily Hogg Tax Deed Division